
 WEEKLY UPDATE 
SHEPHERD CHURCH         OCTOBER 26, 2025

FIRST TIME HERE? 
We would love to meet you and  
answer your questions! Please  
fill out a digital connect card or  
contact a member of our team  
with your questions or comments. 

Lead Pastor: Rob Paugh | rpaugh@shepnaz.org 

Executive Pastor: Kevin Angel | kangel@shepnaz.org   

Youth Pastor: Bryanna Nadiope | bnadiope@shepnaz.org 

Children’s Pastor: Brett Dillinger | bdillinger@shepnaz.org 

Worship Director: Zack Zaborski | zzaborski@shepnaz.org 

Connections Pastor: Natalie Kuhn | nkuhn@shepnaz.org 

Head of School: Jacob Bush | jbush@shepherdchristian.school 

Johnstown Pastor: Nick Shaner | nshaner@shepnaz.org 

Johnstown Worship: Noah Burris | nburris@shepnaz.org 

Building and Grounds: Stephen Burkey | sburkey@shepnaz.org 

Communications & Promo: Phyllis | pstewart@shepnaz.org 

HELPING PEOPLE TAKE THEIR NEXT STEP TOWARD JESUS

TODAY: 
 

 

 

PASTOR APPRECIATION SUNDAY  
Pastor Appreciation Month is a designated time each October for 
churches to honor and express gratitude for the dedication of their 
pastors. We  encourages you to show appreciation for all of our 
pastors for their spiritual leadership. Send them a note this month!  

TONIGHT:   TRUNK ‘R TREAT + - 5:00 - 7:30  PM 



 
11/07  FAMILY GAME NIGHT - 6:30 PM 
Join us for Friday Night Family Game Night—an evening of fun, 
laughter, and friendly competition! We’ll have board games, 
cards, corn hole, snacks, and more. Feel free to bring your own 
favorite game to share and invite your friends or family to join 
in. Kids are welcome (though there won’t be separate 
programming for them), and everyone is encouraged to come 
just to relax and connect. We’ll meet in the Central Complex. 
This event is open to all and proudly sponsored by C.R. 

11/19  YOUTH FRIENDSGIVING  - 6:30 PM 
For students in 6th grade through 12th grade… eat Thanksgiving 
favorites with us!  Bring a side dish or dessert to share and bring a 
friend! 

11/14 - 11/16  YOUTH FALL RETREAT - REGISTER NOW! 
We are inviting all Middle and High School Students to join us for 
our Fall retreat at Hocking Hills Retreat Center in Logan Ohio! This 
will be an amazing weekend full of fellowship, games, zip lining, 
and most importantly, times of worship. Register now by scanning 
the QR Code above.  DEADLINE IS 11/05. 

FOR THE YOUTH: FOR THE LADIES:

11/15 LADIES PRAYER & DEVOTIONS -  10:00 AM 
Third Saturday of Each Month – (Youth Lounge) 
Ladies, join us each month for a meaningful time of devotions and 
prayer. Gather with the women of Shepherd as we grow in faith 
and community. 

11/21 LADIES FRIENDSGIVING POTLUCK -  6:00 PM 
Ladies - we want to sample your favorite Thanksgiving dishes! 
Plan to eat a Thanksgiving style meal with us in the lobby. Great 
food and great conversation! Bring a friend! 

FOR EVERYONE:



 
  

CHILDREN’S MINISTRY 
ShepNaz Kids Worship takes place every Sunday at 9:00 AM and 
10:45 AM. Children in Kindergarten through 5th grade meet in the 
Central Complex for an engaging and faith-filled service. Nursery 
and Pre-K childcare are also available during both services. If you 
have any questions, please contact our Children’s Pastor, Brett 
Dillinger.  
 
YOUTH MINISTRY 
Every Wednesday, students in 6th-12th grade come together for 
ShepNaz Youth! The evening kicks off with time to unwind: 
basketball, games, snacks, and more — followed by worship, 
relevant teaching, and open discussions about life and faith. If you 
have any questions, reach out to Pastor Bryanna. 
 
STATISTICS 

 10/19/25    WEEKLY AVG / YTD  
585
96
56

553
180
62 

$23,268  
$32,710
$1,230

$713

YTD $791,112
YTD $801,264
YTD  $40,590 
YTD  $31,898

 
  

PRAYER AND PRAISE: SENIOR ADULT FELLOWSHIP 
Every Tuesday morning at 10 AM our senior adults meet in the 
sanctuary for hymns, devotions, and fellowship.  Everyone is 
welcome! 
 
CELEBRATE RECOVERY 
Celebrate Recovery is a bible based 12 Step program for all and 
any of your hurts, habits, and hang-ups. This is a place for healing 
and restoration. A place where anonymity and confidentiality are 
highly valued. ShepNaz Celebrate Recovery meets every Thursday 
evening. We have snacks and fellowship at 6:45, Large Group at 7, 
and gender specific open share groups at 8. 
Check out our Facebook page: ShepNaz Celebrate Recovery 
Ministry Leaders contact info: Hank & Kristen LiPuma: 
kesfreedom@yahoo.com 
614-307-9057, leave a voicemail or send text 

GIVING OPTIONS 

• Online: Shepnaz.org 

• Mobile App: Text "SHEPNAZAPP" to 77977 

• Text: Text "SHEPNAZ" to 77977 and follow the link 

• Mail: 
Shepherd Church of the Nazarene 
425 S. Hamilton Road 
Gahanna, Ohio 43230 

• In Person: Drop your gift in the black box at the back of 
the Sanctuary 


	today:

